
State Line Hawk Watch

RAPTOR 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Black Vulture 12 62 196 15 127 60 45 29 65 41 66 113 78 61 53
Turkey Vulture 355 287 1126 2428 2278 1311 1628 3388 2290 1780 3469 3508 3407 1938 1506
Osprey 445 331 423 447 857 856 448 956 420 278 477 473 414 667 333
Bald Eagle 46 101 93 78 151 160 219 373 186 190 333 351 389 387 246
No. Harrier 50 48 71 126 86 74 71 98 53 66 85 92 70 106 59
S.S. Hawk 1933 1482 1656 2221 1433 1258 818 1794 834 897 1426 1466 982 1070 688
Coopers Hawk 227 254 164 299 284 239 266 577 261 267 368 450 221 403 368
Am. Goshawk 0 9 1 5 0 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Red-shouldered Hawk 80 129 190 512 144 353 286 396 186 355 337 559 257 559 542
Broad-winged Hawk 2877 4544 4896 2654 1613 1010 1216 3210 1368 1295 917 9886 10857 638 1681
Red-tail Hawk 93 534 304 634 395 539 431 647 491 519 281 694 292 702 685
Rough-legged Hawk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Golden Eagle 1 2 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 0 1 1
American Kestrel 386 340 372 468 333 227 288 685 359 318 489 571 243 419 235
Merlin 57 44 37 59 49 61 70 124 56 60 71 62 58 77 40
Peregrine 136 23 37 56 52 61 57 86 46 63 72 80 53 83 58
Unk. Acc. 56 32 21 27 38 28 32 11 9 0 1 4 2 2 9
Unk. Buteo 35 48 23 63 34 30 30 35 19 1 6 5 4 6 3
Unk. Falcon 33 5 5 6 5 2 6 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 1
Unk. Eagle 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unk. Raptor 67 88 104 89 51 46 29 26 14 3 3 15 14 4 5

TOTAL 6889 8363 9725 10188 7931 6322 5942 12438 6661 6136 8404 18334 17344 7123 6513

Hours 399 355 455 451.75 478 472 450 444.75 446.25 429.5 496.5 474 439.75 556 498.25

Monarch Butterfly 0 0 4 195 101 104 1084 498 1285 228 1607 341 113 72 309
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Nearby Hawk Watches - Comparison
Season 8/15-11/29 8/25-11/25 8/22-12/1 9/2-11/16 8/20-11/23 9/1-11/28 9/4-10/28

State Line Chestnut Rdg. Quaker Rdg Mount Peter Hook Mtn Montclair Bear Mountain

RAPTOR 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025

B. V. 53 22 36 105 21 77 0

T. V. 1506 3424 1895 861 1016 410 17

Osprey 333 173 271 59 189 22 14

Bald Eagle 246 194 261 117 144 55 37

No. Harrier 59 72 124 36 83 6 4

S.S. Hawk 688 1202 1340 437 900 103 39

Coopers Hawk 368 561 357 68 154 75 12

Am. Goshawk 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Red Shoulder 542 1028 1164 112 218 114 0

Broad-winged 1681 792 3869 3349 2233 315 26

Red-tail Hawk 685 50 242 345 110 113 11

R. L. Hawk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Golden Eagle 1 15 12 6 3 2 1

Am. Kestrel 235 131 209 38 225 35 14

Merlin 40 52 64 9 48 20 0

Peregrine 58 20 14 8 18 13 3

Mississippi Kite 0

Unk. Acc. 9 9 10 2 6 3 0

Unk. Buteo 3 5 0 6 7 2 3

Unk. Falcon 1 3 1 0 2 2 1

Unk. Eagle 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

Unk. Raptor 5 6 6 9 11 1 1

Short-eared Owl

TOTAL 6513 7761 9875 5568 5388 1369 183

Hours 556.0 634.08 757.93 415.07 541.75 483.72 84.75

CR NNE 17.4 miles HM NNW 9.1 miles

QR ENE 13.6 miles M WSW 18.8 miles

MP WNW 27.1 miles BM NNW 22.9 miles
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Black Vulture

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

1,506

1,938

3,4073,469

1,780

2,290

3,388

1,628
1,311

2,278

1,126

287355

2046.6
Average

Turkey Vulture
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Osprey
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S.S. Hawk
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Coopers Hawk

-2.25

0

2.25

4.5

6.75

9

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

00

1

00

1

2

1

2

5

0

5

1

9

0

1.8
Average

Am. Goshawk

5



0

150

300

450

600

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

542559

257

559

337355

186

396

286

353

144

512

190

129

80

325.667
Average

Red-shouldered Hawk
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Red-tail Hawk
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Rough-legged Hawk
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American Kestrel
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Monarch Butterfly

Last Monarch seen 10/28/25
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